S

FILED

2004 MAR 18 P 3: 59

CTARCE DEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

Regular Gession, 2004

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 296
(By Senator Bowner, et al)
PASSED
In Effect NINGTY Days from Passage

FILED

2004 MAR 18 P 3: 59

CAPIDE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 296

(By Senators Bowman, Bailey, Caldwell, Jenkins, Kessler, McCabe, Minard, Rowe, Snyder, White, Boley, Minear and Weeks)

[Passed March 5, 2004; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend the code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated §18A-3A-4, relating to continuation of the center for professional development board.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated §18A-3A-4, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 3A. CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT.

§18A-3A-4. Continuation of center for professional development board.

- 1 The center for professional development board shall
- 2 continue to exist until the first day of July, two thousand

- 3 ten, unless sooner terminated, continued or reestablished
- 4 pursuant to the provisions of article ten, chapter four of
- 5 this code.

	3	[Enr. S. B. No. 296
The Joint Committee or the foregoing bill is correct. Chairman Senate Com	y enrolled.	hereby certifies that
,	Shairman F	House Committee
Originated in the Senate		
In effect ninety days from	Halas	
Clerk of the Hor	ident of the Sen	Combler
The within 45 and Day of	spined in 18	this the

® (GCIU 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR